
HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: MA-504

CoC Name: Springfield/Hampden County CoC

$6,470,022Total Award:  

Awards by Component:

Project level award summary:

New Project

Award Total

Renewal Proj.

Award Total

Total

Award

% of CoC 

Award

#  of New 

Projects¹

Planning / UFA

Award Total

# of Renewal 

Projects

Exp. Project

Award Total¹

# of Exp. 

Projects¹

Total #

of Proj.

YHDP

Award Total

# of YHDP 

Projects

Permanent Housing

$119,790 $2,549,078 n/a 9 $3,027,978 47%61PH - Permanent Supportive Housing $211,1281 $147,9821

$0 $783,915 n/a 3 $1,355,183 21%20PH - Rapid Re-housing $00 $571,2681

14%Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing $935,195$709,877 $0 n/a 201 $00 $225,3181

12%Supportive Services Only $766,582$0 $473,263 n/a 320 $00 $293,3191

<1%HMIS $61,992$0 $61,992 n/a 110 $00 $00

2%CoC Planning Grant $161,546$0 $0 $161,546 100 $00 $00

2%Unified Funding Agency Costs Grant $161,546$0 $0 $161,546 100 $00 $00

12.8% 59.7% 4.9%

$829,667 $3,868,248GRAND TOTAL

% of Total Award

20 $6,470,0222 11 $323,092

3.2%

$211,1281

19.1%

$1,237,8874

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Recipient Name Project Name Awarded AmountProject Type

City of Springfield MHA CoC PSH $777,211.00Renewal project

City of Springfield CHD Family PSH $589,259.00Renewal project

City of Springfield Viability Next Step $538,673.00Renewal project

City of Springfield RVCC CoC Program $324,797.00Renewal project

City of Springfield CSO-FOH PSH $251,329.00Renewal project

Friday, April 22, 2022*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals. 



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

City of Springfield VOC Family Supportive Housing $211,128.00Expansion project

City of Springfield YHDP MHA PSH $147,982.00YHDP project

City of Springfield MHA Chestnut Street $119,790.00New project

City of Springfield Way Finders Turning Point $67,809.00Renewal project

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name Project Name Awarded AmountProject Type

City of Springfield YHDP CHD RRH $571,268.00YHDP project

City of Springfield Catholic Charities RRH3 $402,575.00Renewal project

City of Springfield Gandara SHINE RRH $381,340.00Renewal project

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name Project Name Awarded AmountProject Type

City of Springfield YWCA-Alianza TH-RRH $709,877.00New project

City of Springfield YHDP Gandara TH-RRH $225,318.00YHDP project

Supportive Services Only

Recipient Name Project Name Awarded AmountProject Type

City of Springfield YHDP Coordinated Entry and Navigation - Replacement $293,319.00YHDP project

City of Springfield CSO-FOH Coordinated Assessment $243,000.00Renewal project

City of Springfield DV Coordinated Entry $230,263.00Renewal project

HMIS

Recipient Name Project Name Awarded AmountProject Type

City of Springfield HMIS $61,992.00Renewal project

CoC Planning Grant

Recipient Name Project Name Awarded AmountProject Type

City of Springfield CoC Planning Project $161,546.00Planning project

Unified Funding Agency Costs Grant

Recipient Name Project Name Awarded AmountProject Type

Friday, April 22, 2022*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals. 



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

City of Springfield UFA Costs Project $161,546.00UFA project

Friday, April 22, 2022*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals. 




